
AFTK
W600 Series

Parts Catalog

PEGASUS®

Provisional issue





0
A

pp
li

ca
ti

on
ta

bl
e

of
A

T
0

-H

P
la

in
se

am
in

g

A
T

3
0

2
A

T
4

0
2

W
6

4
4

W
6

6
4

01
0

0

Li
—

o
L

(f
i

A
tt

x:
ng

ef
as

tc
ac

e

A
T

3
0
2

A
T

4
0

2

W
6
4
4

W
6
6
4

—
05

L

;—
j
i
i

C
:,

x
c

pt
—

—
j

A
T

3
0

2
A

T
4
0
2

W
54

4
W

6
6
4

—
71

0

—
I

J
B

in
d
in

g
ta

p
e

W
6

4
4

W
6

6
4

—
02

0
0

j
H

em
m

in
g

b
o
tt

o
m

s
I

W
6

4
4

W
6
6
4

-0
8

f
0

0

C
om

po
ne

nt
pa

rt
s

lis
t

fo
r

A
T

F
e
a
tu

re
s

C
o

m
p

o
n

en
t

p
ar

ts
—

-
-

-
.

A
T

Z
-5

-
A

K
,-

-
-

T
v

re
9

-
f
l
j

I
P

o
w

er
sc

rc
ec

cr
A

T
co

nt
ro

ll
er

A
K

c
o

n
to

e
r

-L
4
i1

i-
9
-

‘
D

ri
vi

ng
m

et
ho

d
ap

e
cu

tt
er

S
en

so
r

se
t

T
er

m
in

al
bo

x
I

o
en

o
i

v
a
v

e
1

R
el

ay
co

rd
(
3
0jj

r
j9

(
)

(
-
C

f
)

F
it

te
r

re
gu

la
to

r
as

se
y

S
S

m
y

as
se

m
Y

(E
xc

ep
t

Eu
ro

pe
)

(E
xc

ep
t E

ur
op

e)
(F

or
E

ur
op

e)

I
?
—

I

A
T

30
2

3
5

0
6
3
2
—

5
6

1
0

4
1

—
91

3
5

0
1

2
4

—
9

1
7

4
2

2
5

7
A

9
1

7
6
0
2
8
2
—

91
J

7
6
0
2
8
2
A

9
U

5
2
2
0
0
7

P
ne

um
at

ic
,

fa
st

ac
ti

on
ty

pe
9

P
Y

(R
ea

r
cu

tt
in

g)
I

—
91

3
5
0
6
3
0

—
91

3
5

0
6

3
1

—
91

(2
20

V
)

74
22

57
B

91

A
T

40
2

3
5
0
3
0
5

—
3
5
0
1
2
5

—
91

(2
40

V
)

7
6
0
2
6
5

—
9U

7
6
0
2
6
5
A

9
U

—

.
“
i

74
22

57
C

91
(R

ea
r

cu
tt

in
g)

C 0 a 0 D CD D -D C’
)

C’
)

0 > H

Y
-L

tt)
-
(
)

A
rm

co
ve

r
(le

ft)

Z
j
;
)

F
la

t
co

ve
r

2
5
0
1
5
1

C
T

D

L
&

(*
fi

)
S

li
de

pl
at

e
as

se
m

b
ly

S
p
ec

if
ic

p
ar

ts

A
pp

li
ca

bl
e

m
od

el

25
01

6
2
A

P
D

L
(
*
)

S
li

de
pl

at
e

as
se

m
bl

y

A
T

30
2,

4
0

2

B
ra

ck
et

3
5

0
3

3
9

—
91

A
T

30
2,

4
0

2

3
5
0
3
4
0

—
91

-0
1

/
A

T
30

2,
4
0
2

2
5
0
1
6
8
E

7
i’

1-
U

-
B

ra
ck

et
C

us
hi

on
M

ac
hi

ne
pu

ll
ey

-0
2

,0
5

,0
8

,7
1

/
A

T
30

2,
40

2
-0

1
0
2
,0

8
,7

1
/

A
T

30
2,

4
0
2

2
5
0
1
6
8
D

2
1
0
0
2
5
A

3
5

0
1

1
8

8
9

1

-0
5

/
A

T
30

2,
4
0
2

A
T

30
2,

4
0
2

A
T

30
2,

4
0
2



A
pp

U
ca

tio
n

ta
bl

e
of

T
K

L
i—

]L
ff

it
A

tta
ch

ng
el

as
tic

la
ce

T
K

3
0
2

T
X

30
3

T
K

40
2

W
IT

)6
44

—
05

W
(T

)6
64

H
em

m
in

g
b
o
tt

o
m

s

o
•
o

o

iD
‘\

—
tJ

‘
‘

ti
c
t’

C
ov

en
H

er
rr

’n

T
K

3
0

2
T

K
30

3
T

K
40

2

9
•
0

C
om

po
ne

nt
pa

rt
s

lis
t

fo
r

T
K

C
)

0 -D 0 D CD D -o -
‘ C’
)

(I
)

-
q
,

0 -
‘ -H

P
la

in
se

am
in

g

T
K

3
0
2

T
K

3
0
3

T
K

4
0
2

w
c
r)

6
4

4
_

0
1

0
0

W
(T

)6
6
4

—
I

J
B

in
di

ng
ta

p
e

w
m

6
4
4

0
2

o
o

o
W

(T
)6

6
4

H 7c 1
. 1*

F
e
a
tu

re
s

C
o
m

p
o
n
e
n
t

p
ar

ts

T
K

]
-
5
-

T
K

Jt
J—

7
-

(
(
*
)

(
)

j
(
r

P
ce

rs
cu

rc
e

co
’d

T
K

co
nt

ro
ll

er
TK

co
nt

ro
ll

er
T

y
p
e

T
ap

e
cu

tt
er

I
K

ne
e

sw
it

ch
B

ra
ck

et
C

on
tr

ol
un

it
(-

n
ii

c
i9

.(
(
3
-
)

(
-
j
)
j
t
j
)

R
el

ay
co

rd
D

ri
vi

ng
m

et
ho

d
C

ut
ti

ng
m

et
ho

d
as

se
m

b
ly

as
se

m
b
ly

as
se

m
b
ly

(E
xc

ep
t

Eu
ro

pe
)

(E
xc

ep
tE

ur
cp

e)
(F

cr
Eu

rc
pe

)

I?
—

T
(1

00
V

)

T
K

30
2

P
ne

um
at

ic
K

ne
e

sw
it

ch
3
5
0
3
0
6

—
I

I
I

(R
ea

r
cu

tt
in

g)
(2

00
V

)
I

74
22

57
—

91
I

—
I

—
—

-
—

_
_
_
_
_
_
_

-
-

—

—
6
0
5
0
0
8

—
91

—
I

I?
—

T
I

I
(2

20
V

)
I

9
P

74
22

57
B

91
T

K
30

3
P

ne
um

at
ic

(R
ea

r
cu

tt
in

g,
K

ne
e

sw
it

ch
3
5
0
3
0
6
A

(2
40

V
)

I
lo

ng
bl

ad
e)

—
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

74
22

57
C

91
I

I
(3

00
V

)
7
6
0
2
6
3

—
9U

(
i4

2
V

j)
‘
x
f
l

9
P

I
75

02
64

—
9U

T
K

40
2

E
le

ct
ri

c
K

ne
e

sw
it

ch
3
5
0
3
0
5

7
0

8
0

0
4

3
0

3
0

1
0

—
(
1
/
F

o
r

7
6
0
2
6
4

—
9U

7
4
2
2
4
2

—
91

7
6
0
2
6
3
A

9
U

C
hi

na
)
(
1
/
F

o
r

(R
ea

r
cu

tti
ng

.4
2V

)
C

hn
a)

.
I

u
t
3

S
p
ec

ia
l

p
ar

ts
-

;.
ljl

i—
L

(
)

L
*
&

(
)

L
(
*

)
L

(
*

.)
F

la
t

co
ve

r
S

li
de

pl
at

e
S

li
de

pl
at

e
S

li
de

pl
at

e
S

li
de

pl
at

e
B

ra
ck

et
B

ra
ck

et
C

us
hi

on
as

se
m

b
ly

as
se

m
bl

y
as

se
m

b
ly

as
se

m
b

ly

25
01

6
2
A

P
D

3
5

0
3

3
9

—
91

3
5
0
3
3
9
A

9
1

3
5
0
3
4
0

—
91

3
5

0
3

4
0

A
9

1
2

5
0

1
6

8
E

2
5
0
1
6
8
D

2
1
0
0
2
5
A

.
-
-
-

-0
1

/
-0

2
.

05
,

08
.

71
?:

-0
2

,
05

,
08

,
71

?
-0

1
,0

2
,0

8
.7

1
/

-0
5
/

A
pp

li
ca

bl
e

T
K

30
2,

30
3,

40
2

JK
3o

2,
40

2
O

1/
T

K
30

3
T

K
30

2,
40

2
T

K
30

3
T

K
30

2.
30

3.
40

2
T

K
30

2.
30

3.
40

2
T

K
30

2.
30

3.
40

2
m

od
el

0
C



CONTENTS Page

— (A’F302) 2-3

-

— 9 — (Ai’402) 4-,-5

9—J79Z

— V I :i — V (AT302402) 6—7

AT : , 1- — — (AT302•402) 8—9

i:jt71LLit-’9

(AT302) 1011

itj) 1 (AT302•402) I 2—1 3

TAPE CUTTER (AT302) 2-3

TAPE CUTTER (AT402) 45

SENSOR SET TERMINAL BOX

POWER CORD • RELAY CORD (AT3O2402)” 6-7

AT CONTROL BOX (AT302.402) 8-9

SOLENOID VALVE FILTER REGULATOR

(AT302) 10-11

SPECIFIC PARTS (AT302402) 12-13

TAPE CUTTER (TK302) 14-15

TAPE CUTTER (TK303) 16-17

TAPE CUTTER (TK402) 18-19

TK CONTROL BOX • KNEE SWJTCFI

RELAY CORD (TK402) 20-21

CONTROL UNIT (TK302.303) 22-23

SPECIFIC PARTS (TK302303402) 24-25

9— (TK302) 14-45

9— (TK303) 16—17

9— (TK402) 18—19

TK Li—s— iX(
— j- (TK402) 20—’21

T1JjIJL. i F’ (TK302.303) 22—23

]ffl (TK302.303.402) 24.—25

—1—



——

(p[)

U)n)

C

(9

/
30€±V



—. J •y — (AT302)

kl”I IAI?’I’ NO
( ,,,, .4:-. 1, (I

I\ ) I 1 ii r j r’ I t’l’

06 350075
07 3500713
08 350077
09 001543
10 350078

11 350119—01
12 350080- P1)
13 306003
1.1 201115
15 306004

26 005324
27 350300
28 OO7O19A
29 210104
30 306022

31 005077
32 306023
33 002921
3.1 350635
35 350299891

36 007046
37 351385—91
38 007019A
39 303148
40 350297

41 007182
12 204888
-13 004818
11 350425

-15 201023

16 350301
-17 250028
48 007017A
19 004510
50 303335

51 716016—91
52 212015
53 007021A
54 9A3069

— -:i 13 ..j
— (II)

— 7 1’ —

— 2 I) 1/ —

2 / M 5

.-i ‘ )t,
-‘1

L
2 / M ‘1 >< ‘1

i_c f•t- L 2-’

i. j
Fill
Ii: ‘j’,
16 i3 ‘

2/M4 4
7

- ‘ M 4 >( 5
(‘ j

2 / M 4 x 8
2 / M 4 x 6

ç ‘ ii: }2J )
2/C7 x 21

‘FAPE CIJTTEI? ASSEMBLY
C U ‘I’ ‘F E 1? F H A 10 E
All? CYLINDER
SC H F
.10 1 N ‘F

K N U C K L E
LINK
PIN
SCREW
LINK

PIN
10 OVA I) L E
SIIAFT
WASIIER
S P1? I N G

SCREW
SCREW
PIN
SCREW
MOVABLE

REW
SCREW
STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)

SCREW
CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW
NAME PLATE
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING
NUT
CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

NUT
STOPPER
SCREW
BOLT
WASHER

POSITION DETECTOR
ROLLER
SCREW
CAUSION LABEL

1
2
2

2

1

1
1
1

1
1
1
2
I

2
1
1
2

1
4
4
1

2
1
1
1
1

4
1
2
2
1

1
2
1
1
1

1
1
2
2
2

1
1
1
1

“‘‘—‘iI Io1:’’-1li±t< 1:’. 2 ‘.‘,‘hcn order n di, port, p1 cose put “Y” ii the end of port nurri her.

101
02
03
0I
05

350632—9 I
35007 .1 ,\ I I)
5 1307 2
0071-I N
60107 1

N AM F

•Ij ..,

zr T

.3..
f

TAPE CUTTER (AT302)

Q ‘I’.

I) 2/

‘V ii
L

I) 2/

16 3 0 6 0 0 5 jil 111
17 00.1543 111

fl 18 350082
‘J 19 001537 iL

20 350081 L1

21 0070-13 Jifi t.
22 00.1538 ii:
23 35OO61
2.1 005189 -1’-
25 307003

BLADE SUPPORT

BLADE

2/Cit
3 )‘ —

-V 2/M4 x 8
J’1 :1”
(FiI’1 (ac)

2/Cl x 3
:fi2’F1 (l’)
5T1-3. 2/C3 x 4

‘‘ F (1)

Jffl 2/MS x 12
ri . :17 i —

.iJ?.4 2/M4 x 8

7
,LT

S) I’

2
flil

‘‘ /M6
2/ 7’ I_, J-: —

* i

z —

iE* 2/M4 >< 5
1;1;cJf1:;-I-)ii l (M6)

{L L1 ii w -a
i4c 2/M4 x 12
E ;

—3—



y

(35)

(36)

AT402

I

—4—



— 7” y — (AT402) TAPE CUTTER (AT402)

16 005-103
17 003018

O 18 306025
19 005’122
20 306010

21 306011
22 350720—01
23 005189
24 307003
25 005321

31 306023
32 002921
33 007019A
3-1 306015
35 306014A

36 001732
37 350299B91
38 007046
39 350297
40 007182

-11 204888
.12 004818
43 350425
.11 204023
45 350301

/M4 x 4

2/M4 x 6

( J )
) / M 4 x 8

/C10 x 14

4 /C9
/C9

I)

4 2/C5
L

/C1 x 3

(‘1’)
/C3 x 4
/M4 x 8

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTT El? Fl?AME
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
Sli A l’ T
WASIIEI?

S P1? I N G
SHREW
SC!? E W
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCR E W
LEVER
SCREW
BLOCK

SCREW

SPR ING
SCREW
PIN

RING
STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW
SCREW
SPACER
BRACKET

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

1
1
I

1
2

1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
2

1

1
4
4
1
2

1
1
1
2
1

2
1
4
1
1

2
1
1
1
1

46 250028
17 007017A
48 004510
19 303335
50 350308

z •i —

±4 /M4 x 5
Th7t)L’ l (M6)

STOPPER
SCREW
BOLT
WASHER
NAME PLATE

1
2
2
2
1

51 351385-91
52 007019A
53 303448
54 9A3069

‘—H Ijl:lt. 1fci ? :Y-’-ft1tC< tt.,

SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER
CAUSION LABEL

1
2
2
1

When order ng ih purl. p1 enc put ‘Y” at he end of is part nub her.

REI’. PAI?T NO.
V Cl Cl. I ‘. 1,
.s U. II) iii hr ‘1 I ‘1’

.Ol
02
03
01
05

350305 OP
3 500 1)7 DPI)
HI 1058 III

1 0 6 0 0 3
20.1115

“i (l[)

‘1 L-
iili
;,1, .

— 7 I-’ — A

I -(

Q T.

—1I)

Jl i’i ‘‘ 1:
11CJ ii’i 4. ::.>

ii.
1*34

iL

06 306001
07 306005
08 00.15.13
09 350096
10 001538

11 35008!
12 00701:3
13 3O6OO8
II 005381
15 306012

± Ti
1111

L— —

1:
J ‘c
ni —.

ill
4 JL
I_fl. -

— -

tx

NUT

/C7 x 21

1 /C4

I
Ii. /‘ P4tH

TJJ

1’1 :1
iTL — -

Ii —26 350300
27 OO7O19A
28 240104
29 306022
30 005077

/M4 x 8

I i F’

Iffl1’

Iffl1
7 7

/C5 x 10.5
1’ (H)

>/M5 x 12
‘ I’

ASSEMBLY

liii -t:

F’/M6
‘5’ : 7’ 1/ “ —

IL - ‘ F’

SPRING
NUT
CLAMP LEVER
WASHER
NUT

/ 3M 4 x 8

4E A Ji

—5—



V

I

AT302 402

(2)

(7)

6

(8

(,,//AT302 402 AT302 402

AT302 Accessory

3—J
Foi oute du Euro1w

—6—



z14j—tz’y
Jii j — . i[ j I: (AT302’402)
I?EE. P.-\lT NO.
,‘. fl I I - . 1’•
. Ii. I ii ir j

01 350630—1)1
02 71201 3—1)1
03 001020
0-I 25808!
05 00.1527

: : -9- — -): j 6
liii { / -ii- —

. 7 / M 2 .5 x

-1 . A-

, f(j A 4 it I- / M ‘1

SENSOR SET
CLOT!! EDGE
SHREW
BRACKET
BOLT

06 7-18005
07 007019A
08 7-18002
01) 716015 91
10 007019A

NYLON GRIP
SCREW
BAND
ROTATION DETECTOR
SCREW

2
2
4
1

II 7.18005
12 OO7O19\
is :350631—91
1.1 007O18;\
15 007020.\

* -ç U
,

9 7/M4 >( 8

Vi’ 7/M4 x 6
‘Vi’ 7/MS x 10

NYLON GRIP
SCREW
TERMINAL BOX
SCREW
SCREW

2

16 007017A
0 17

18 742257-91
19 742257B91
20 712257C91

26 742251-9)
27 7.12253-91

iE 2/MS 5
— 6’ (AC100V)
— 6’ (AC200V)
— V (AC22OV)

ii — V (AC24OV)

[j :i — V ( ‘i 1/ .1 —1 V )
Lii fl:: :2 — V ( 1 L’ 1 1’ V )

SOURCE CORD
SOURCE CORD
SOURCE CORD
SOURCE CORD

RELAY CORD (SOLENOID)
RELAY CORD (SOLENOID)

SENSOR SET ‘ TERMINAL BOX
POWER CORD RELAY CORD (AT302•402)

NAME QT.

12
DETECTING SENSOR

* 1 ul I) ., 7
‘V 2/M4 > 8

i’ -‘ V
liii ‘I’.i -:ii 1 1
i’4” 7/MS x 8

2

2

21 350124-91
22 712247-91
23 712248—91
21 350125—91
25 712248—91

1-4 T U
1 ‘1 iii’, flu
Lii [: =1

2
1-4 [,) fl
1’J ‘‘ nn

cli Ni :i

SCREW
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER

RELAY
RELAY
RELAY
RELAY
RELAY

— V (1Lr1-)

;‘çjj )
-1:r ‘ -9- —)

— V (-i! -4)-)

CORD SET
CORD (SOLENOID
CORD (SENSOR)
CORD SET
CORD (SENSOR)

VALVE)

1
1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1

1
1

—7—



—9—



AT — 7 — (AT302’402)

1? El’. P A I? ‘I’ NO
Mfl ‘r I I 1 . “i 1’
l ) . I ) 1111 r i (i

01 700282 OU
02 7(30282A9U
03 9A3O138
01 RA:303O
05 9A3057

A ‘I’ i / j’ t] — ‘7

A ‘I’ :j .‘ F’ tJ — —

h H - ‘Li
. 7 —

J — hi

AT CONTROL I3OX
A’I’ CONTROL BOX
ELECTR IC CAUS ION LAI3EL
S ‘F I C K ER
ST I C K ER 1

00 748045
07 OO’192O
OH 004905
00 748042
10 771001

— 7 )1i Z F
4< 7 (1)
4< ;‘ 7 (9)
‘, fiji ‘ :-‘ I’

— 7 (3A)

CABLE STOPPER
SCREW
SCREW
BAND
FUSE (3A)

3
4
4
8

II 771004
12 760265 9U
13 76O265A9U
1.1 9A3O68
15 9A3O13

2

1
1
1

O
1(5 9A3O56
17 303500
18 303499
19 004911
20 748045

,, 7 — )Ii
7 F (ii)
7 1

,

t<4> () /4.1
— 1’ 111 Z F ‘ —

STI CKER
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
SCREW
CABLE STOPPER

1
3
3

21 004920
22 748042
23 771004
21 748045
25 748002

*_, () /3.1
i.4 ‘fiii “c F’
I:: . — Z (3A)

— 7’ IL; Z F —

T / F’

4
6
1
4
5

26 771004 — ;z’ (3A) FUSE (3A) 2

AT CONTROL BOX (AT302’402)

NAME QT.

“1 —

/3.1
/4.5

.:l. X (3A)
A ‘F -‘ F — —

A ‘F F — —

‘Iii ji .( -‘< ILj

• 7 — IL;

FUSE (3A)
AT CONTROL BOX
AT CONTROL BOX
ELECTRIC CAUSTON LABEL
STI CKER

SCREW
BAND
FUSE (3A)
CABLE STOPPER
BAND

—9—



—01—

I

oJ_v



—IT—

I13N3V1Fl
M333S

3A1VA(110N3108
A1’dllSSV3A’IVA(110N3’IOS

•1‘114.r2ljfN”.
‘-4.

017>(1/1N/Is:
-J4IJI,

(u)•‘i.i!).Ti’

81900
(39090
90IL00

10—I0I99
10100199

I)r
•I•.‘I’..

ONIN\’I

0

a
1
I
I
I

I
0
I

3FlSVM
ION

M31DS

MIHIDS
dIlD30011
30133NN03

INIOf
IIINDVNII

IIOIV199IHI131’III
A1II13SSV

INIOf
31191
31191

9JA1/-IN
91x9IN/<IjjN

19/(±)
‘‘ui4:“2—

j4E“2—0
•:;{F1

-1
‘

-4..4

I900l
9081’00
1’001’00

016100
00809

610109
090109
069001:

L009
890109
090009
00009

—4:—-

(TF)
—

4:—

4:1(1:2

‘1;17‘1

JFH:

/1-*

1’IOII01X9VJ/

II)

81
LI
91

91
11
01
21
11

O1
GO
80
LO
10

90
11)
00
i0
10

ON
:1111

N1IVN

(ociv)uoivinoU3flId•3A1VAaioNios(ociv)
—4;—•‘-1

—411L.



AT302 402

W664•644-O1

/
W664•644O2O5,

(1) 0

*

____

a

— 12 —



W1F1 (AT302’402)

B El I ART NO
N 0.

01 250151 CTI)
02 250102A111)
03 3 5 0 :1 3 0 0 I
01 3503 0 1)
05 25010R1)

jc

— is J )‘— ())
5’,. -0 ‘s —

;,. :> (
;‘; f) ( l[ )
7 ., 5- ,,)

SPECiFIC PARTS (AT3O24O2)

00 25010SF
07 210025A
08 3501 1 8113 I

BRACKET
CUSII I ON
MAClI I NE PULLEY

NAME

ARM COVER (LEFT)
FLAT COVER
SLI BE PLATE ASSEMBLY
SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

0 T

.f - - ‘) l
Ih iL I

7 — Ii —

— 13 —



——

c%y
(9)

(9

(L)

IilflJ

C



.5: —7” ;1] .y — (TK302)

11FF. PAF’I’ NO.
Mfl .‘ I I I 4,,
1I.J. ii)iIiI hr ‘j (I ‘1’

06 350107
07 350076
08 :350076
00 350077
10 00.1513

± ,,) 7 4,

Ii :/

11. ri L
.iI-.1’. /M4 )< 4

SPACER
KNUCKLE
LINK
PIN
SCREW

1

2
2

1

1
1
2

11 :350078
12 350079
13 :350080-PD
1.1 306003
15 201115

Ii :.‘

f’i• ‘

74 L

‘Nh
)‘1’

LINK
PIN
MOVABLE
SF1 AFT
WA S II ER

1
1
1
1
1

16 :306004
17 306005

O 18 001543
19 350082
20 001537

I-i I “

iiI11 uiii 4’:.
i[:4 ‘/M4 X 4

N’
iL4’ /M4 >< 5

SPR ING
SCREW
SCREW
PIN
SCREW

1
1
1
1
2

21 350081
22 007013
23 004538
24 350061A
25 005189

26 307003
27 005324
28 350300
29 OO7O19A
30 240104

31 306022
32 005077
33 306023
31 002921
35 350309

Q 36 350299091
37 007046
38 351385-91
39 007019A
40 303448

41 350297
42 007182
.13 204888
44 004818
45 350425

16 204023
47 350301
48 250028
.10 007017A
50 004510

51 303335
52 9A3069

Jz74 (;f’’!Fj174)
1[I[4’ ‘/M4 x 8
ihIc >/M4 x 6
f74 (i±74)
-i-7 -‘/C7 x 21

/C4
713 —

i}i.c .>/M4 > 8

ii (c)
-4c /C1 x 3
o:i (/J\)

/C3 x 4
c1&

F (H)
Iffl4 2/M5 x 12

:13 Is’ —

iZ4c /M4 x 8

,:) I
g
1111 15:

J’i :1- . F /M6
::.‘ 7 t’ i —

jJl±y F
) 1, —

±* /M4 x 5
;c fIj 2’:c: ± )1I F’ (M 6)

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
SCREW
STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW
CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW
NAME PLATE

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW
SPRING
NUT
CLAMP LEVER

WASHER
NUT
STOPPER
SCREW
BOLT

WASHER
CAUSION LABEL

1
2
1
1
2

1
1
1
4
4

1
2
1
1
1

1
4
1
2
2

1
1
2
1
1

1
1
1
2
2

2
1

Ic)i j:yj±z’K t±I,’, When order ng Ih:s [‘art, [)Iea”e pUt ‘‘i’” at the end I part nurnt,er.

01
02
03
01
05

350306 OP
:15007.1 API)
51:3073
0071 .18
GO 107 I

— 7,, :13 ‘:1 — (I[)
•i — 7 —

T :/ ) :‘ ‘

‘I :3:. / M 5
ni

TAPE CUHER (TK302)

QT.NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME
AIR CYLINDER
SC 1? E W
JOINT

BLADE SUPPORT

— 15 —



TK303

(17)

)
6

I

47
28

32

;C)

IJIj
(Pit ii

45

— 16 —



—LI—

I

I
I
I
I

I
I
17

I
I

I
I
I

I

J7

I
I
I

I
I

I

I

TII11V’INOISOVD
NHSVM

l’1011
MENDS

N’dd01S

II1N
N11SVM

NAJcINVJD
ION

ONINdS

M3NDS
IIDVNH

MNDS
ADHIANSSVLI)13YN8

1V1d2*VIVN

MENDS
NIHSVM

IJNVOODINHY1
MN3S

(0NV1)3LV’JdGIf1E)111013

MN3S
GV’IHANYNOIIVIS

MfNDS
M2NDS

UV1HI1HVA0IJ

MINDS
NId

NNI‘I
1ND0NN
NIDVdS

LNIOf
M11135

111(INI1ADNIV
IIV1LI11LL1flD

A’IHViJNSSV1II11flD11dVI

‘11>-

(91A1)-i1(4D4FjfS
9xVI/*IT

—
‘‘‘-1Y

‘1‘-1-1

—-f144
9IN/4Ijf

UI

I><LD/±

41
1111

17><V\I/-::‘41I

4El1\
44(I

4‘,4-
—-—h’-,Z

:

i\/‘!l’
—44Ii4±-J

‘1—‘1—‘

(1I)
41.(t_4-

81L00
L6098
9170L00

16V66098
999098

I600
88l00
08101717
LLO900

6811700
111900917

81791’OO
8170L00
17990917

1:i‘i
IllI

ONJNVd

Ulfl(1JOpuAndcn.djj7d0L4JduJapioU)I7\.

41i
i.-4,

Ix9/i1ffl
(fl)j4.i/

)<*1

8xID/C‘1±
()[yiLI)

8XI7VI/±

I7D/<

NU115VM
MENDS

111A0DAJidVS
MENDS

1IHSVM

>A:;‘‘co17.:jic04.—‘‘1.

6908V609
988808617
019170081.

VLIOLOOL17
800991

108098171-
80V0T1.’
9JiQ9178t
8181700T-’
888170IT’

017
617
81:
L17
98

08
6
UI
L
UI

UI
01
81
LIQ
91

TI
El

II

01
60
80
L0
90

170101-
VSIOLOO
VOOEOEE

1’171700
EOOLOE

I
I

9xji’/
8X171N/

9x17/
4

17><171N/
4
*

UIIIDS
NId

M1NDS
M2I3S

ONIlidS

IIIIIISVM
1IVI1S

I111VA01
NId

)INI‘I

1T
-[,LX ati-u

‘17i’
(If

fafl(I

!i11

INOddflSNOV18

41
111+

4,Elf:iii
4;4Ii

L1791700
8009E
8179100
17009017
17009017

17III0
8009017

(Id0800917
6L0091:
8L0091:

1719100
LLOOEI:
9LOOSE
SLOOSI:
L0I091:

IL0109
$1IL00
ELOI:IS

(IdV1L00171:
(1(3V901:0SI

.11)N11VN

(coi)3I1flDdVl(coci)—(



6 (
0

a

C\J

F—

L
()

I



—7” :ij y — cR402) TAPE CUTTER (TK402)

— ‘t II:t. fo)]Lj: Y fjt±z K • When orden rig th part, phase put ‘Y” at the end of ts purl number.

QT.

1
1

1

1
2
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
2
1
1

REF. PAR’l’ NO.
NO. , ‘ Jc NAME

0I 350:105 00 -- — 7
— ( I[ ) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY

02 3500971301) ii — 7 L- — CUTTER FRAME
03 811058 91 ‘1 1— 1 1’ F’ (I[) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
0! 3o(;oo3 III! ShAFT
06 201 I I 5 J’1 Ki WASHER

06 30600! SPRING
07 3 0 6 0 0 5 0Uj iii ‘ S C H E IV
08 0015.1:3 iI 1 /M 4 x 4 SCREW
09 :350096 PD MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
10 00.1538 / M 4 x 6 SCREW

ii 350081 1:14 (fhJ) MOVABLE BLADE
12 007013 101 2/M4 x 8 SCREW
13 :30600$A — LEVER
11 005:381 / C 1 0 x 14 SCREW
15 30601 2 f9 !1 BLOCK

16 005103 N / C9 SCREW
17 003018 ;fTj - F /C9 NUT

Q 18 :306025 I ‘3 ‘ SPRING
19 005.122 ,1 N / C 5 SCREW
20 306010 BHf L -‘ PIN

21 306011 .th +I RING
22 350720-91 T5’1 STATIONARY BLADE
23 005189 1* /C7 x 21 SCREW
21 307003 WASHER
25 005324 J4 11’ * 7 / C 4 SCREW

26 350300 i — SAFETY COVER 1
27 OO7O19A -i* >/M4 x 8 SCREW 4
28 240104 WASHER 4
29 306022 iiO[1 (c) CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE) 1
30 005077 -* /C1 x 3 SCREW 2

31 306023 (‘J) CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL) 1
32 002921 -i* -‘/C3 x 4 SCREW 1
33 O07019A i* )/M4 x 8 SCREW 1
34 306015 z - — - — SPACER 2
35 3060 14A 7’ .5” F BRACKET 1

36 001732 Iffl* /C5 X 10.5 SCREW 2
37 350299B91 7’ ‘ F (i111) BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
38 007046 1111* ->/M5 x 12 SCREW 4
39 360297 7’ ‘5- F BRACKET 1
40 007182 I{t* SCREW 1

41 204888 1111 -‘ * SPRING 2
42 004818 Th ± F /M6 NUT 1
43 350425 ‘ 7’ L-’ — CLAMP LEVER 1
44 204023 WASHER 1
45 350301 F NUT 1

46 250028 z F — STOPPER 1
47 0070 17A * /M4 x 5 SCREW 2
48 004510 JTjFL’ F (M6) BOLT 2
49 303335 WASHER 2
50 350308 NAME PLATE 1

51 351385-91 — SAFETY COVER 1
52 OO7O19A rT* /M4 x 8 SCREW 2
53 303448 WASHER 2
54 9A3069 - it’ CAUSION LABEL 1

— 19—



0

TK402. 1—LJ’i/ 1]
For Europe

TK402

— 20 —



TK 11 D—7—’ +iz( .‘

i — V (TK402)
REF. PART’ NO.
M (N “ I I f ‘. ,‘., P
IN U. ) iii I if j (‘

01 760263 00
02 760263A0U
03 760261 OU
01 0A3068
05 0A3010

06 OA:3055
07 0A30 I
08 303500
00 303.100
10 001011

14 ‘ : •; —

i
‘ k ii :/ — hi

7• ‘;‘
v F’ (li)

I ‘, F’
(-) /4.1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
3

11 771004
12 7.18015
13 001020
11 7:18042
15 718015

FUSE (3A)
CABLE STOPPER
SCREW
BAND
CABLE STOPPER

1
3
4
4
4

O 16 718004
17 771010
18 718057
19 708004
20 005117

— 7: )‘/

—z (1A)
‘1 — 7’ 11’ 7 F’ •.‘ J’ —

I:: Yx i’ i : (D)
3ç )/C5 x 8.5

3
1
3
1
2

21 137112
22 003001
23 303010
21 000197
25 004300

26 004805
27 204585
28 00:1910
20 742257A91
30 7:12257—91

/i;

WAS H ER
SCREW
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
SCREW

NUT
WASHER
SCREW
POWER
POWER

SOURCE CORD
SOURCE CORD

2
2
1
1
2

2
2
2
1
1

T K 2 F’ — ‘ —

‘F K :2 ‘ F’ — —

T K ZI .‘ F’ — —

!L’ ‘It a /i: ‘-‘< hi

i14 ‘S 2’. ;j >‘ — Il;

TK CONTROL BOX’ KNEE SWITCH
REIY CORD TK4O2)

NAME QT.

TK CONTROL BOX
TK CONTROL BOX
TK CONTROL BOX
ELECTRIC CAUSION LABEL
LABEL

LABEL
LABEL
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
SCREW

L—7 (3A)
— 7’ Il; F’ —

(-) /3.1
:. F”

-- 7 hi Z F’ ‘:‘ —

BAND
FUSE (1A)
STOPPER/CABLE
KNEE SWITCH ASSY. (MOMENTARY)
SCREW

iI1[ /C5 x 6.3
7’ F’ (Hi)
7’ ‘i ‘ F’

4’ /M5 >< 50

• F’ /M5

31 742257B91
32 742257C01

O 742135-91
31 742242-91

— F’
— F’

— F’
— F’

— F’

/5.1
(AC 1 OOV)
(AC200V)

(AC22OV)
(AC24OV)

F” (AC38OV)

:2

‘iii: i3
“ii D

POWER SOURCE CORD 1
POWER SOURCE CORD 1
POWER SOURCE CORD 1
RELAY CORD 1

— 21 —



H c) C
) c)

J

/ /
/



——

I
I
I

L31SV0
INIOf

A1YANIV
1HSVM

ION

4.-z.4

!‘11£
SftZ1
[i-I\/

69L10
00109
IooIg9
I’1LE1
TI0E00

LI><9D/
J!f

6•.6

91x9IN/<-::‘4hI’/.

4

4—‘1
1::-

,—41()-t

‘1
“

1191iI

081900
TILE1
811900
9I00E
000g

I.?(,.111(In(1
I/-.t,I

ON.L(IVd

I
J7

I
I

MNDS
L)IDVN0

30111
:18n’L

I•9/(±)

—

—

/—

.t:
016600
L61000
070109
910009
910009

0

0

I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I
I

I

I

I

(ll)—4—&4L/’V>i

‘1‘-‘..

jF
4r1r‘11-(i-—

—4---r4L
iF

/‘l(i£r
4.-

“.4
L

MENDS
NNHSVM

MENDS
I3NDVNO

IIIHdJ0DNOIVILLDVA’IVA

0f1I
20fl1

J){SV0
INIOf
M0IhT

N0J.VOIDV
110IDNN0D
IA’1VANIV

L11NSV9
INIOf

N0ID1NN0D
duDIS011
N0JD1NN0D

MH1DS
.LflN

11hIISVM
M3NDS

I1NDVNII
N0J,V1fl91NNi1I’1J1

L1NfI‘IONINOD

hVN

90

00
10
10

00

L

0
61
81
LI
91

SI
61
01

II

01
60
80
L0
90

90
10
00

I0

Q
\r

13II

1’10009
010009
OSLI0
00109
00T09

100999
1’0109

69LI0
00I09

I’0009
00809

610109
0161’01)
908600

19001
709100
0(39009

91)S
1(3—800909

/
6.I”4

j7JE4

i.g/(k)
9IN/’I

‘

±

_.IjI’
‘,/.

(Eoc•ocuJ!INfl1O1NO3(co€.o.i.)I=



C

H 7: Ct
)

0 CA
)

0 CA
)

0 N
)

C



TK3O2’3O3’4O2)

REF. PAR’!’ NO.
j n -T
\ U. ii) lu j

01 2501 G2API)
02 350339-)!
03 350310 91
0-1 350339A9 I
05 350310A91

1) —

::/1& (ii)
(D)

)‘/ (fl)
•;/tA (fl)

SPECIFIC PARTS (TK302’303’402)

1

06 2501(38!)
07 250168E
08 210025A

7_ ,1

fJj ii: $

BRACKET
BRACKET
CUSHION

,, p.
?i t’J’ NAME

FLAT COVER
SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

QT.

1
1

— 25 —



0

0



41 T553-0002 TEL (06) 458-4739
FAX (06) 454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.5—7—2, Sagisu, Fukushma-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan. Phone: (06) 458-4739
Teiefax: (06) 454-8785

©March 1998 Cat. No.9754
Printed in Japan

2i-1(
The desciiption in this materia’ is subject to change without notice.

I




